FORM PTO-1885 (New 6-83) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEP Patent and Trademark Of

1<u>02175796</u>

Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🛡 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(les): 17.29.02 Jeff DiFiore Jerome Moore Name: Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes 

No Nature of conveyance: 1013 Belwood Drive Street Address: Merger Ex Assignment C) Change of Name Security Agreement City: Highland Hts., State: OH ZIP: 44143 C Other\_ Execution Date: \_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?「ロ Yes 面 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): USD394314/USD346973 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 다 Yes 뎔 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_ Jeff DiFiore Name:\_ Internal Address: Q Enclosed Refund Ref: 66/62/2002\_ INSTITE ... 0000119401 Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$80.00 1013 Belwood Drive CHECK Rufund Total: Deposit account number: Street Address: Highland Hts. State: 44143 (Attach duplicate Hopy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and comect and any attached copy is a true cop the original document. December 14, 2001 Jerome Moore Name of Person Signing including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of page rits to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: nissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments 08/02/2002 LINUELLER 00000006 USB394314 Con Washington, D.C. 20231 80,00 OP 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0440

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas,	Jerome Acore		
Whose post Dacula, Georg		1100 Lilac Arbor Road	
have invent	ed certain new and	l useful improvements in	
	<b>United States Lette</b>	ers Patent was granted on	
May 17, 1994	Patent No.		and;
Whereas,	Jeff DiFiore		
		1013 Belwood Drive	**************************************
•		, is desirous of acquiring t	he
		Now, therefore, in	
		n Thousand Seven Bundred Fifty	ollars
		pt of which whereof is herek	
• • ———————————————————————————————————		and valuable consideration,	
•	<b>4</b> '	nts do sell, assign and trans	
	Jeff DiFiore		. the
		nd all Letters Patent which h	_,
	ed in the United Sta		
been granu	sa ili the Offitea Sta	160.	
$\sim$ . $\sim$	\_ = 6	December 14, 200	1
( Short	Academan and	Date	
Gerome Mo	ore, Assignor	Oate	
,			

PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0441

## U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas,	Jerome Moore		
	ce address is	1100 Lilac Arbor Road	
have invented C	ertain new and	useful improvements in	
for which a Unit May 12, 1998 Whereas,	ed States Lette Patent No aff DiFlore	ers Patent was granted on USD394314	and;
Whose post office	ce address is_	1013 Belwood Drive , is desirous of acquiring th	16
consideration o (\$\frac{18,750.00}{acknowledge, a said Inventor, k unto said	f sum of Eighteen), the received other good by these preservations Jeff DiFiore in and to any a	nd all Letters Patent which h	y I the er , the
Xue Do	صـهـ	December 14, 2001	
derome Moore,	Assignor	Date	

**RECORDED: 07/29/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013128 FRAME: 0442